OWWD

Forkeeuse: 20707 KaNsas CORPORATION COMMISSION plom e
hoctve Date: OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form mut se e
istrict #

DYas ENO

SGA?

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Farm must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well

Expected Spud Date: February 1 2008
month day year
OPERATOR: License# 32047
Name: _MICA Energy Corp
Address 1: P.0. Box 20707
Address 2:
Gity: Oklahara City State: 0K __ Zip; 73156 .9 7 07
Conlact Person: _Michael E Cam
Phong: _ 404-942-4552
CONTRACTOR: License#_30806
Name: _Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
Wall Drilfed For: Well Class: Tvpe Equipment:
[Cow Al Infild Mud Rotary
.Gas Storage - Paci Ext. - Air Rotary
Disposal [ |Wiidcat |:| Cable
| |Seismic ; #of Holes | |Other
Other: OWwWO

If OWWO: old well information as follows:

North American Drilling
Swartz #1

Operator;
Well Name:
Griginal Completion Date; _Nov- 1984

Original Total Depth; 897
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? [DvesXIno
if Yes, true vertical depth:
Bottom Hole Location:
KCC DKT #:

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be mat:
. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

Spot Description:

___-C .52 .NEM g 3 .31 s R _ [CeX]w

G

{ Y 1980 feet from [N / S Line of Section
1,320 feat from |[X| E W Line of Section

is SECTION: mﬂegular D Irregular?

{Nofte: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
Barber
Swartz
Whelan

County:
Lease Name:
Field Name: ~

Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?

Target Formation(s): DD"J —
Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 1320

well #; 1

I:IYes No

Ground Surtace Elgvation: _1520 faet MSL
Water well within one-quarter mile: Yes No /
Public water supply weli within one mile: BYes No
Depth 10 bottom of frash water: 100" L

Dapth to bottom of usable water; _t50'

Surface Pipe by Alternate: IEI L__] [} -

Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 257
Length of Conductor Pipe (if any):
Projected Total Depth; _ 3600 7,
; . Douglas 7
Formation at Total Depth:
Water Source for Drilling Operations: /
[Cwen [Jrarm pond [Xother:
DWR Permit #:

(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR|_])
D Yes No

Will Cores be taken?
if Yes, proposed zone:

RECEIVED
10 2007

1
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shalf be posted on each drilling rig; Lsg‘g, MCHITA
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pi
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.
4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;
5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;
6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable waler to surface within 720 DAYS of spud date,
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate |l cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In alf cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

December 7, 2007

Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:

_ ?7’2%‘?/WL) Title:

President

For KCC Use ONLY
API#15 AMQ_&’%Q‘;O J
Conductor pipe required / feet
RS7 feet per ALT.ZI/DII
Approved WMQ-’I JuTI
This authorization expires: 2/ 106)

(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.}

Minirmum surface pipe required

Spud date: Agent:

Remember to:
- File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1} with Intent to Drill;
- File Completion Form AGO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
- File acreage attribution plat according to fiekd proration orders;
- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days);
- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
- It this permit has expirad (See: authorized expiration date) please
check the box below and return to the address below.
I:'Well Not Drilled - Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Qperater or Agent:

(3

I

(3

L]

Mall to: KCC - Conservatlon Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOTTHE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

if the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

APINo.15- (20 7— AR Y o/-(50-)

Operator: MICA Energy Corp Location of Well: County: Barber

Lease: S#arz 1,980 feet from N /[] s Line of Section
Well Number: 1 1,320 faet from E / W Line of Section
Field; YWhelan Sec. 31 Twp. 31 s. R 11 H E W

Number of Acres attributable to well:
QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: - €& . B2 _ NEM

Is Section: Regular or Dlrregular

If Section is lrregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section comer used: D NE DNW DSE I:ISW

PLAT
{Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary fine.)

......... RECEIVED
: l . - ' co 1o 207

KCC WICHITA

| .. | ExaMPLE

SEWARD CO.

NOTE: In ail cases locaie the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identitying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with B surrounding sections,
4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: {C0-7 for oit wells;
CG@G-8 for gas wells).

w



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form GOP-1
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Aprii 2004

Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: M'CA Energy Corp License Number: 32047
Operator Address: P O, Box 20707 Oklahoma City OK 73156
Contact Person: Michael E Carr Phone Number: 4(04-942-4552
Lease Name & Well No.. Swartz 1 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: - .52 . NE
I:I Emergency Pit [] Burn Pit Proposed D Existing Sec._ 31 Twp. 3N g M D East West
i Pi lling Pi st ; 1,980

[[] settiing Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed e Feetfrom North IDSouth Line of Section
[ ] workover Pit [] Haul-off Pit 1,320

; ity —  Feetfrom East / West Line of Section
(If WP Supply AP/ No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: D

(obisy | Barber County
1s the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? DYes No Chloride concentration: mg/l
(For Emergency Pits and Setiling Pits only)
Is the battom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes [ No [Jes [X<no Bentonite & driling solids for self-seal
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): __B_Om,_ﬂ,_. Length {feet) Lmdth ({feet) ; N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point 4 (feet) L:I No Pit
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determiningRECElvED
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitaring.
10200

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water 10 feet.

Source of information:

(O-ad-19 422 —Lad-S/

4006° feet Depth of water well__Lfeet J:I_ measured l:Lwell owner l:l_ electric log .I___I_KDWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: Bentonite
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utitized: 4
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure: AIIOVEI to evaporate then cover for
farming

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? DYes |:|No Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

December 7, 2007 e / Crt gt ——
Date Signature of Appficant or Agent
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steelPit | RFAC[] rras[]

Date Received: ""?( {0 Z07 Permit Number: Permit Date:__\Z. ‘ { Z:l ¢71_ Lease Inspection: ,_ZI Yes I:lNo

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



YELL PLUGSING RECDRD
KeAoR,~82-3-117

E QOF XANSAS

TE CURPORATION COMMI SSi0oN
4 Colarade Darby Bullding
:’i:nl?a, Kamsas §7202

TTPE QR PRINT
MOTICE: FI1Il out complatel
and retwrn +g Coms., Olv,
offlece within 30 days,

DEC 09 1994

APl HNUMBER 15—007—22461’000()
Swartz

#1

LEASE NAME

wWELL NUMBER
3300 ry,
1320

from S Sectieon Line

Fte from = Seactlon Llna
LEASE OPERATOR___ North American Drilling sec.3! rwe, 37 age, 11V oo
AODRESs 3420 10th St. Great Bend, Ks. 67530 COUNTY Barber -
PHONESB16)_264-7367  gpepatons LICENSE Ho. 5849 Date Well Campiateq 11-18-94
D A 11-1 -94
Character of Well & Plugging Commencad
11-18-94
{ori, Gas, D3A, s3wo, fnput, Watwee Supply ¥ell) Plugglng Complatad
The plugglag proposal was approved an 11-18-94 {dats)

by Ssteve (KCC OlIstrict Agent's Name}.
Ps ACO=1 t1led? yaq 't not, I3 well log attached? Yes !
, 3798
Produclng Formatign Lapsing Ospth to Tap Bottom T.0.
Show depth and ?hléknoss af all vater, oll and gas fcrmatlons.
GIL, GAS OR WATESHR RECORDS i CASING RECORD
Format!laon Contaent From Ta Slze Put in Pullad out
water U 257 257 none
water U 7 none none
Jescribne [p detal| the @manner In which the vall was glugged, Iﬁdlcarlng ¥hars tha mud ¢ | Uld wa
1laced and the methad Qr methods uysed In latrodueing 1+ fnte the hale. It coament ar ether plug
veres usad, state thae character of sama and dapth placed, -tram faar +g fsef|each_se?
EFilled hole with rotary mud to 600 ft. spot’50 SXplug cement, Fill with
mud_to 290 f+ . eoot 20 sx plug cement . fill with mud to 40 £t cnot
10 sx ply surface, 15 sx plug cemen in rathole,
Allied OZM1IX el
ame of Flugglag Contractar VAL FEnergy Licsnsa No, 5822
ddress__Box 322 Haysville,Ks. 67060
AME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FoRr PLUBSING FEES: North American Drilling
TATE aFf Kansas COUNTY of Sedgwick ) , ss.
K. Todd Allam (Agent) (Employee of Oparator) or (Operator) o
Jova~desaribad wall, belng flrg+ duly swarn on eath, says: That | have Xnowladge of the fas+tg
Tataments, and matters haersin contalnead and thae log of the abave as filled tna

' same are ftrue and cerrect, so hals me God,

RECE%EENWSS‘ON (S1gnaturs)
(NS GORPORK (Address) Wichita, Ks.
C \gyéggﬁ'ar ML I0RN TO taefars me +nls /‘Auﬁ 41y of > s 9
el E—
L4 .
Gy isioh . IOV Y
Ly ATION T . jg;ﬁé%%??f?ﬁ????%?ixhi\ -
—— "GN“’ER-L AckWmisstan Explras: GARY D. STEARNS N
<82 CNLY CoNE SiCE CF ZACH FCRM s?g‘g%‘. "de‘a"tslgs
h st} = ‘: r -| - £ 03-4
MR My Apot Exp. 21373 R-vlsgg'os-aa




Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

December 12, 2007

Mr. Michael E. Carr

MICA Energy Corp

PO Box 20707

Oklahoma City, OK 73156-0707

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Swartz Lease Well No. 1
NE/4 Sec. 31-31S-11W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Carr:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free
fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as practical
after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www kce.state ks us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the
above address.

Sincerely,

,)4 aeg

Kathy Haynes

Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
{316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 * http://kec.ks.gov/



